Corn and soybean meal and oil commodities
For the probable scenario of commodities, the Company uses as a reference the future value of assets in the period
ended September 2025, and therefore understands that there will be no changes in the results of transactions. For
the exchange rate, the probable scenario is referenced by external sources, such as the Focus report, interpolating
the quotations of the current and subsequent years. The probable scenario for the other currencies is calculated
based on the parity with the US Dollar.

For the possible and remote scenarios, in both cases positive and negative variations of 15% and 30% respectively
were considered from the probable scenario. Such sensitivity scenarios are derived from information and
assumptions used by Management in monitoring the previously mentioned risks.

The information used in preparing these analyses is based on the position in the period ended September 2025. The
estimated amounts may differ significantly in relation to the numbers and results to be recorded by the Company.
Positive values indicate gains and negative values indicate losses.

Operating result - commodities

Remote -30% Possible -15% Probable Possible 15% Remote 30%

Soybean meal - CBOT   230   279   328   377   427
Cost of products and goods sold 5,117   2,559   -   (2,559)   (5,117)
Collar (2,249)   (1,125)   -   1,125   2,249
NDF (2,855)   (1,428)   -   1,428   2,855

Net effect 13   6   -   (6)   (13)

Soybean oil - CBOT   809   982   1,155   1,328   1,502
Cost of products and goods sold 2,770   1,385   -   (1,385)   (2,770)
NDF (2,770)   (1,385)   -   1,385   2,770

Net effect -   -   -   -   -

Corn - CBOT   121   147   173   199   225
Cost of products and goods sold (8,047)   (4,023)   -   4,023   8,047
Collar (54,243)   (22,441)   -   2,487   17,042
NDF 8,851   4,425   -   (4,425)   (8,851)

Net effect (53,439)   (22,039)   -   2,085   16,238

Corn - B3   781   948   1,115   1,283   1,450
Cost of products and goods sold 41,492   20,746   -   (20,746)   (41,492)
Collar 11,373   5,686   -   (5,686)   (11,373)
Futures (54,243)   (22,441)   -   2,487   17,042

Net effect (1,378)   3,991   -   (23,945)   (35,823)

Consolidated
Scenario

MARFRIG GLOBAL FOODS S.A.
Notes to the individual (Parent Company) and consolidated interim financial statements
Periods ended September 30, 2025 and 2024
(In thousands of Brazilian reais - R$, except where otherwise indicated)

 98

33. INCOME AND SOCIAL CONTRIBUTION TAXES

Income and social contribution taxes were calculated according to prevailing legislation and Federal Law 12,973/14.

Income and social contribution tax calculations and returns, when required, are open to review by tax authorities for
varying statutory years in relation to the payment or filing date.